Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Aiselukharka-3, Khotang, Nepal Province No. : 1

## **Invitation for Bids**

Procurement of Supply and Delevery of Colour Doppler USG Machine Contract Identification No: ARM-KHO-09/077/078/NCB Date of publication: (2077/10/23)

- 1. The Aiselukharka Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of supply and delivery of colour doppler USG machine under National Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of **Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Aiselukharka-3**, **khotang Phone No.: 036411103**, **Email :** info@aiselukharkamun.gov.np or may visit e-GP system: <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>.
- Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in bank: Name of the Bank: Rashtriya Banijya Bank, Aiselukharka Branch Khotang Name of the Office: Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Bid Document Deposit Account No. : 2330100301010002 Account Name: Aiselukharka GA.PA.(GA.1.1) Antarik Rajaswa Khata Bid Security Deposit Account No. : 2330100303010002 Account Name : Aiselukharka GA.PA.(GA.3) Dharauti Khata
- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be helled.
- 5. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Khotang on or before 12:00 Hrs of (2077/11/23). Bids after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 14:00 Hrs of (2077/11/23) at the office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Aiselukharka Khotang. Bids must be valid for a period as mentioned in table below after the bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security issued by an authorized bank (A class commercial bank) or or scanned copy of bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid amounting to a minimum as mentioned table below, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the period of bid.
- 7. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 8. The person, Firm or company black listed as per public procurement Act-2063 with amendment, shall be ieligible to submit the bid and also the proprietor of such firm or company shall be ineligible to submit the bid from another new firm or company.
- 9. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with public procurement Act-2063 with ammendment and public procurement regulations, 2064 with ammendment and other prevailing regulations. Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive reserves the right to accept or reject wholly partially or all the bid without assigning any reasons what so ever.
- 10. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

Description of Work	Estimated Amount (with VAT)	Bid Security Amount	Bid Document Fee
Supply and Delivery of Colour Doppler USG Machine	33,00,000/-	85,000/-	3,000/-